T dob wine (5t

Bubbles

dob Bubbles

Torzi Matthews Vigna Cantina
Howard

Camwell ‘Menagerie’
Jansz

Kilikanoon

Soutiran Signature

Pink Fizz

Barristers Block
Mitchell Peppertree
V.No ‘Alcohol Removed’
V.No ‘Alcohol Removed’

White

Knappstein

Kirrihill

Chaffey Bros ‘Not Your Grandmas’
Pikes ‘Traditionale’
Rockford

Tim Adams

Longhop ‘Watercourse’
Jericho

Karrawatta ‘Sophie’s Hill’
Hustle & Vine

Leko

Jericho

Mike Press

Golding

Heirloom

Giesen

Shaw & Smith

Koonara ‘Cape Banks’
Artis Jacopin

Down The Rabbit Hole ‘Joy & Bliss’
Howard ‘Amos’
Kangarilla Road

Artwine ‘Wicked Stepmother’
Chalk Hill

Hills Collide

Camwell

Koener ‘Pigato’

Kalleske ‘Plenarius’
Yelland & Papps

Lloyd Brothers

Mars Needs

V.No ‘Alcohol Removed’

Brut NV
Prosecco

Blanc De Blancs
Blanc Pet Nat
Brut NV

NV Vouvray Method

Champagne
Sparkling Rose
Sparkling Shiraz
Sparkling Shiraz
Sparkling Wine

Sparkling Red Wine

Riesling

Riesling

Riesling

Riesling

Riesling

Pinot Gris

Pinot Gris

Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Pinot Grigio
Savagnin

Fume Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Fiano

Fiano

Fiano

Gruner Veltliner
Muscat Blanc
Vermentino
Viognier
Roussanne
Picpoul
Moscato

White Wine

South Australia
Barossa Valley
Adelaide Hills
Mclaren Vale
Tasmania
France

Ambonnay, France

Langhorne Creek
Wrattonbully
Clare Valley
South Australia
South Australia

Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Eden Valley
Clare Valley
Eden Valley
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Marlborough
Adelaide Hills
Mount Gambia
Adelaide Hills
MclLaren Vale
Adelaide Hills
Mclaren Vale
Clare Valley
McLaren Vale
Adelaide Hills
MclLaren Vale
Watervale
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Adelaide Hills
Multi Regional
South Australia

$38
$46
$50
$52
$53
855
$120
$46
$46
$60
$38
$38

S48
S48
$49
$50
$53
$46
S48
$49
845
$49
$60
$60
$38
S48
S48
S50
$53
$47
$49
$51
$62
$47
$52
$55
S48
855
$54
$49
$52
S47
$43
$38



Rose

Red

Mike Press

Golding ‘The East End’
Hustle & Vine

Lambrook Rose

Howard

Schwarz Wine Co

Claymore ‘Whole Lotta Love’
Hey Diddle

Curator ‘Hamlets’

Leko

Chalk Hill

David Franz

Rockford

Koener ‘Brothers in a Box’ 1.5Itr

Saint & Scholar ‘Graduates’
Lambrook

Nanny Goat

Giesen ‘Ridge Block’

Leko

Blonde Crow

Rising

Main & Cherry

Dell’uva

Maretti

Alpha Box & Dice ‘X’

Shut The Gate ‘Ripple Iron’
Maretti

Down The Rabbit Hole
Minnow Creek

Hedonist

Paisley ‘Six Strings’

Main & Cherry

Jericho

Down the Rabbit Hole
Chaffey Bros ‘Conquista’
Chalk Hill

Signature ‘The Coordinates’
Alpha Box & Dice ‘Tarot’
Kilikanoon ‘KX small batch’
Silent Noise MF

Wilunga ‘The Hundred’

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir
Cabernet Franc
Grenache Mataro
Sangiovese
Lambrusco

Montepulciano Gren

Sangiovese Chard
Grenache Dolcetto
108 Varieties
Alicante Bouschet
Merlot Chard SB

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Merlot
Pinot Shiraz
Gamay Noir
Pinot Meunier
Mencia
Chianti
Carignan
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sangiovese
Sang Cab Sav
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Temp Grenache
Temp Grenache
Tempinot
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache

Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Riverland
Barossa Valley
Adelaide Hills
Mclaren Vale
Western Barossa
Barossa Valley
Adelaide Hills

Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Central Otago
Marlborough, N.Z.
Adelaide Hills
Mount Barker (WA)
Yarra Valley
Adelaide Hills
Barossa Valley
Italy

Langhorne Creek
Clare Valley
Chianti Italy
MclLaren Vale
MclLaren Vale
Mclaren vale
Adelaide Hills
Mclaren Vale
Adelaide Hills
Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
MclLaren Vale
Adelaide Hills
MclLaren Vale
Clare Valley
Mclaren Vale
Clarendon

$38
$45
$46
$46
$46
$46
$47
S48
S48
$49
$49
$50
855
$64

$48
$49
S61
$70
S50
$49
$54
855
$54
S48
$52
$45
S48
$54
S48
S48
S48
$49
S50
$54
$50
$52
$52
845
$50
$52
S64



Karrawatta ‘Ace of Trumps’
Rockford ‘Dry Country’ 2017
Kilikanoon ‘Duke’
Seppeltsfield ‘GTV’

Yelland & Papps ‘Cuvee’
Barr-Eden ‘Love over Gold’
Koerner ‘Light Red’

Ministry of Clouds

Dell’uva

Dune ‘Tirari’

Seppeltsfield ‘Bench Blend’
Rockford ‘Frugal Farmer’
Kirrihill

Mitchell

Grounded Cru

Jericho

Claymore ‘You’ll Never Walk Alone’
Langmeil ‘Three Gardens’
Beresford

Kalleske ‘Clarry’s’

Rockford ‘Moppa Springs’ 2019
Rockford ‘Moppa Springs’ 2018
Unico Zelo ‘True Blue’
Pirramimma ‘Vineyard Select’
Koerner ‘COT’

Karrawatta ‘Medler’

Tim Smith

Kilikanoon ‘Baudinet’

Yelland & Papps

Shut The Gate ‘Single Site’
Bellwether ‘Ant Series’

Chalk Hill

Unico Zelo ‘Jungle Jungle’

Grenache
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache
Grenache Syrah

Grenache Carignan

Graciano
Touriga Blend

Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley

Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Mengler’s Hill
Clare Valley

Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Blewit Springs

Tinta C Tinta A Touriga Barossa Valley

Gren Mat Alicante B

Montepulciano

Grenache Mat/Shiraz

GSM
GSM
GSM
GSM
GSM
GSM
GMS
GMS
GTNSM
GTS
Malbec
Malbec
Mataro
Mataro
Mataro Cinsault
Barbera
Barbera
Barbera
Dolcetto

Alpha B&D ‘Dead Winemakers Society’ Dolcetto

Hills Collide ‘LDR’

Main & Cherry

Alpha Box & Dice ‘Fog”
Tudor King

Pirramimma

Levrier ‘Art’

Mollydooker ‘The Scooter’
St Mary’s

Leko

Dolcetto Neb Barb
Nero D’Avola
Nebbiolo

Petit Verdot

Petit Verdot
Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Franc
Cabernet Franc

Barossa Valley
Mount Lofty Ranges
Clare Valley
Mclaren Vale
MclLaren Vale
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Riverland Langhorne CK
Mclaren Vale
Clare Valley
Langhorne Creek
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Wrattonbully
Wrattonbully
MclLaren Vale
Clare Valley
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Plains
MclLaren Vale
Barossa
Mclaren Vale
Limestone Coast
Adelaide Hills

$78
S84
$89
$90
$110
$155
$54
$56
$55
$54
$65
$58
$48
$51
$47
S48
S48
$49
$50
$50
$68
$75
S50
$55
$61
$80
$58
§72
$52
S50
$52
$52
$50
$52
S50
$47
$58
S50
$53
$52
$54
$56
$64



5 Lazy Acres

Bellevue Estate

Mystic Park

Tim Smith ‘Bugalugs’
Bleasdale ‘Bremerview’
Kirrihill

Alpha Crucis
Mollydooker ‘The Boxer’
First Drop ‘Mothers Milk’
Camwell

Minnow Creek

Corryton Burge ‘Percival’

Nova Vita ‘GK Entrepreneur’

Ox Hardey ‘Upper Tintara’
Kilikanoon ‘Covenant’
Mitchel ‘Kinsfolk’

Main & Cherry ‘Clarendon’
Kirrihill “The Squire’
Richardson ‘Hard Hill’

Mollydooker ‘Blue Eyed boy’

Bar-Eden ‘Avenue to Gold’
Pikes ‘The EWP’
Seppeltsfield ‘The Westing’
Mitchell ‘McNicol’

Cimicky ‘Blackmoor’

Alpha Box & Dice ‘Hercules’
Yelland & Papps ‘Cuvee’

Rockford ‘Basket Press’ 2019

Jeanneret ‘The Denis’
Smidge ‘Magic Dirt’ 2016
Smidge ‘Magic Dirt’ 2016

Karrawatta ‘Dairy Block’ Grand Vin
Karrawatta ‘Joseph’ Grand Vin
Karrawatta ‘Ace of Trumps’ Grand Vin
Goeff Merrill ‘Reserve’ 2014 Magnum

Mollydooker ‘Velvet Glove’
Barr-Eden ‘Love over Gold’
Karrawatta ‘Tutelina’
Dell’uva “Frill Hill” Swill
Paxton ‘AAA’

Lake Breeze ‘Bernoota’
Bendbrook ‘Yarn Spinner’
Rockford ‘Rod & Spur’ 2019

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Syrah

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz

Shiraz Pinot Sang
Shiraz Grenache
Shiraz Cabernet
Shiraz Cabernet
Shiraz Cabernet

McLaren Vale
Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Langhorne Creek
Clare Valley
McLaren Vale
McLaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Mclaren Vale
MclLaren Vale
Barossa Shiraz
Adelaide Hills
MclLaren Vale
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Mclaren Vale
Clare Valley
Great Western (VIC)
MclLaren Vale
Mengler’s Hill
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
MclLaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Willunga
Greenock
Adelaide Hills
Langhorne Creek
Mclaren Vale
Mclaren Vale
Mclaren Vale
Mengler’s Hill
Hills McVale Langhorne Ck
Barossa Valley
MclLaren Vale
Langhorne Creek
Adelaide Hills
Barossa Valley

$38
$46
$46
S48
S48
$49
$50
$54
$54
$54
$54
$56
$57
$58
$63
$64
$65
$70
§72
$83
$85
$88
$92
$92
$95
$105
$110
$115
$120
$130
$130
$150
$150
$150
$160
$200
§255
§275
$45
S48
$52
$52
$80



Jeanneret

Vine Mind

Mollydooker ‘Two left Feet’
Alpha Box & Dice ‘Apostle’
Kalleske ‘Buckboard’
Claymore ‘London Calling’
Mr Hyde ‘El Gaucho’
Kilikanoon ‘KX small batch’
Koener ‘Classico’ 2020
Koener ‘Classico’ 2019
Kirrihill ‘The Pastor’
Karrawatta ‘Spartacus’
Pedra Branca

Bremerton ‘Coulthard’
Curator ‘Marananga’

First Drop ‘Mothers Ruin’
Kalleske ‘Merchant’
Charles Smith ‘Chateau Smith’
Camwell

Mitchell ‘Sevenhill’

Howard ‘Amos’

Pikes ‘Hill Block’

Rockford ‘Rifle Range’ 2019
Rockford ‘Rifle Range’ 2017
Koonara ‘Angels Wings’
Kalleske ‘Fordson’

Levrier ‘Mosaic’

Silent Noise ‘Cloudy But Fine’
Dell’uva

Mr Hyde ‘High & Dry’
Dell’uva

Coriole 2009

Altamont ‘Palindrome’
V.No ‘Alcohol Removed’

Shiraz Gren Malbec
Shiraz Malbec
Shiraz Merlot Cab
Shiraz Durif

Durif

Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malbec
Cabernet Malb Shiraz
Saperavi

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Shiraz
Zinfandel

Peritas Zinfandel
Primitivo

Lagrein

Mourvedre
Sagrantino
Sagrantino

Tannat

Red Wine

Clare Valley
Clare Valley
McLaren Vale
McLaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Clare Valley
Langhorne Creek
MclLaren Vale
Langhorne Creek
Barossa Valley
Mclaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Washington State
MclLaren Vale
Clare Valley
Adelaide Hills
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Barossa Valley
Coonawarra
Barossa Valley

Barossa/Eden Valley

McLaren Vale
Barossa Valley
Clare Valley
Barossa Valley
Mclaren Vale
Adelaide Hills
South Australia

S48
$50
$52
$60
$58
S48
$50
$52
$67
$73
$70
$100
$60
S48
$51
$53
$54
$54
855
$55
$62
$87
$95
$105
$52
$58
$70
$56
$56
$50
$58
$70
$54
$38



